PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Russell D. Bellin	09/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Church of Spiritual Technology, d/b/a/ L. Ron Hubbard Library
Street Address:	419 N. Larchmont Blvd.
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29202304
Application Number:	29254913
Application Number:	29266257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)979-0203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-979-0200

Email: seldonlaw@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Seldon

Address Line 1: 12121 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AS?1402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Seldon

Total Attachments: 2 source=Bellin#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0756 OP \$120.00 2920230

501134934

source=Bellin#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0757



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Russell D. Bellin, residin	g at Los Angeles, California	U.S.A.; Matt
Paprocki, residing at Los Angeles, California U.S.	A; Randy Bertuccelli, residi	ing at Mount
Aukum, California 95656; Reiko Abo, residing at	Canoga Park, California U.S	A; and Rick
Cruzen residing at Los Angeles, California U.S.A (hereinafter referred to as A	.SSIGNORS),
have invented a certain invention entitled DOCU	MENT STAND AND SHIEL	D for which
application for Design Patent of the United Stat	es is being filed concurrer	itly with the
submission of this Assignment for recording with t	he United States Patent an	d Trademark
Office, to be identified as Serial No,	filed on	, 2004.

WHEREAS, Church of Spiritual Technology, d/b/a L. Ron Hubbard Library, a non-profit religious corporation, having a place of business at 419 N. Larchmont Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE their full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any interference

KIASHCST PATENTS 1402 ASIGNMT. doc



or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set 100 hand this 28 day of Se	<u>e</u> +, 2004.
Russell D. Bellin	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this day of	, 2004.
Matt Paprocki	_
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this day of	, 2004
Randy Bertuccelli	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this day of	, 2003.
Reiko Abo	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this day of	, 2003.
Rick Cruzen	-

KVASICST PATENTS (1402'ASIGNMT.doc

RECORDED: 03/30/2010

PATENT REEL: 024163 FRAME: 0759